 0
.5
50
in
±0
.0
08
 0
.6
40
in
±0
.0
08
 0.042in  R0.06in
 1
.4
20
in
±0
.0
14
 0
.3
30
in
±0
.0
12
 0.060in
 0.060in
 0.060in  R0.060in
 0.042in
 1.310±0.013
 1.500in±0.015
 0.060in
 0.032in  R0.035in
 R0.050in
 0
.4
93
in
 S
Q
 0.030in±0.003
 0.050in±0.005
 0.059in
 0.545in REF
 1.150in±0.005
 1
.4
40
±0
.0
14
A
A
PIN 1
METALIZATION
AREA IS
CONNECTED
TO DIE
ATTACHED
PAD
LID
 0.030in±0.003
 0.010in±0.002
 0.075in±0.007
 0.020in±0.002
 0.025in±0.002
SECTION A-A
SCALE 3 : 1
LEAD
ALLOY 42
BRAZED
Ag-Cu ALLOY
CERAMIC WHITE
LID
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
1) DIMENSIONS: INCH [mm].
2) FLAT LEADS ALLOY 42.
3) FINAL FINISH: GOLD Au 60-MICRO-INCHES, Ni 100-MICRO-INCHES NOMINAL .
4) WITH LID
WITH LID
A194852A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
48 PIN FLAT PACK
FP48F50R.64x1.31T
SHEET 1 OF 3
3:1
TOP
BOTTOM
MODEL WITH LID
A167166A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
52 PIN FLAT PACK
FP52F50R.64x1.31T
SHEET 2 OF 3
3:1
PIN1 24
2548
DAISY CHAIN
   OPTIONAL
DAISY CHAIN NETLIST
PINS PINS
1 ~ 2 25 ~ 26
3 ~ 4 27 ~ 28
5 ~ 6 29 ~ 30
7 ~ 8 31 ~ 32
9 ~ 10 33 ~ 34
11 ~ 12 35 ~ 36
13 ~ 14 37 ~ 38
15 ~ 16 39 ~ 40
17 ~ 18 41 ~ 42
19 ~ 20 43 ~ 44
21 ~ 22 45 ~ 46
23 ~ 24 47 ~ 48
A194852A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
48 PIN FLAT PACK
FP48F50R.64x1.31T
SHEET 3 OF 3
3:1